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such estates, and with the care and management 
of the estate of such minor, insane or incompe-
tent person, as the case may require, until admin-
istration or letters of guardianship thereon shall, 
tipon proper application of some person entitled 
to apply therefor, he granted to some other person. 
If such intestate, testator, or minor, insane or in-
competent person be a non-resident, administra-
tion or guardianship of his estate shall be granted 
to the public administrator of the county where 
the property may be found. Such administration 
or guardianship may be revoked at any time, 
upon the appointment and qualification of an ad-
ministrator or guardian, upon application of any 
person lawfully entitled to apply therefor, or when 
for any other cause the court shall deem it just or 
expedient; but such revocation shall not impair 
the public administrator's rights to receive from 
the estate his legal charges and disbursements, to 
be determined by the county court. Such estates 
shall be administered by the public administrator 
in the same manner as other estates, except as 
otherwise provided herein. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1889. 

[No. 57, S.] 	[Published March 11, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 71. 
AN ACT to impose further duties ut_on county 

clerks. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

County clerks 	SEcnoN 1. It shall be the duty of the county to forward 
copies of pro- clerks of the several counties of this state, within 
ceedings of 
county board thirty days after publication, to forward to the 
.atnadterehPistAcril  library  of the State Historical society, postpaid, 
society, 	a copy of the proceedings of the county board of 

their respective counties. And also within thirty 
days after publication, to forward to such library 
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copies of any other printed reports made under 
the direction of the board of supervisors or other 
county officials 

Seartobt 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1889. 

[No. 13, A.] 	[Published March 11, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 72. 
AN ACT to repeal section 4, of chapter 133, of the 

laws of 1880, amending the charter of the Evans-
ville Seminary, and the several acts amendatory 
thereof, and to re-enact and restore section 11, of 
said charter. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section 4, of chapter 133, of theretrituniz rat 
laws of 1880, is hereby repealed. 	 liws of IWO. 

Szerion 2. Section 11, of the charter of the Raenacting 

Evansville Seminary is hereby re-enacted and re- 1.e.eille, hfgroT 
stored. 

StcartoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from ard after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1889. 

[No. 199, A.] 	[Published March 12, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 73. 
AN ACT to authorize the common council of the 

city of Milwaukee to appropriate to the assess-
ors of the fifteenth, fourth, fourteenth, eight-
eenth and seventeenth wards of the city of 
Milwaukee certain sums of money. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SzonoN 1. The common council of the city of 
Milwaukee is hereby authorized to audit, allow 


